1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998

Beljean
Gugger
Gugger
Gugger
Gugger
Gugger
Gugger
Burger
Bittel

Gugger
Gugger

Gugger
Corpataux
Bittel
Corpataux
Bittel
Corpataux
Corpataux
Steimer
Corpataux
Bittel
Schaffner
Bittel
Bittel
Rudin

Hermann
Werner
Werner
Werner
Werner
Werner
Werner
Walter
Werner
Werner
Werner

Werner
Marcel
Werner
Marcel
Werner
Marcel
Marcel
Franziska
Marcel
Bruno
Michael
Bruno
Bruno
Sacha

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025
2026
2027
2028

Bittel Bruno
Gugger Werner
Gugger Werner
Bittel Werner
Marty Peter
Bittel Werner
Steinbrunner  Peter
Bittel Werner
Corpataux Marcel
Corpataux Marcel
Corpataux Marcel
Corpataux Marcel
Bichsel Markus
Gugger Werner
Meyer Charles
Meyer Charles
Gugger Werner
Frey Christian
Bichsel Markus
Steimer Franziska
keine Austragung: Corona
Arnold Urs
Arnold Urs
Widmer Hansueli
Widmer Hansueli
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